
 

* Please note the itinerary is subject to local conditions at the time of the tour and may change at the  
discretion of the tour director(s) or land operators. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2027 Bucket List Israel Trip  
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  |  Apri l  5-15, 2027 
 
 
Day 1 – Monday, April 5 
Depart the U.S. 
 
Day 2 – Tuesday, April 6 
Arrive in Israel.  Overnight in Beersheva. 
 
Day 3 – Wednesday, April 7 
Ein Avat, Arad, and Kfar Hanokdim.  Overnight in Beersheva. 
    
Day 4 – Thursday, April 8 
Beersheva, Lachish, and Bet Shemesh.  Overnight in Netanya. 
 
Day 5 – Friday, April 9 
Caesarea by the Sea, Mt. Carmel, Nazareth (church), and Arbel Synagogue.  Overnight near the Sea of 
Galilee. 
  
Day 6 – Saturday, April 10 
Chorazin, Capernaum, Magdala, Nof Ginnosar Ancient boat/Boat ride on the Sea of Galilee, Jordan River 
Baptisms.  Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 
 
Day 7 – Sunday, April 11 
Bet Shean, Har Barkan/Gilboa, Ein Herod, and Ancient Shiloh.  Overnight in Jerusalem. 
 
Day 8 – Monday, April 12 
Masada, Ein Gedi, Qumran (cave 4 and lunch), and Dead Sea Float.  Overnight in Jerusalem. 
 
Day 9 – Tuesday, April 13 
Israel Museum (model and scrolls), City of David, Hezekiah’s Tunnel, Pool of Siloam, Davidson Center, and 
prayer at the Western Wall.  Overnight in Jerusalem. 
 
Day 10 – Wednesday, April 14 
Mt. of Olives, Dominus Flevit, Garden of Gethsemane, Tower of David Overlook, Gennath Gate, Whol 
Museum, Church of the Holy Sepulchre, and Garden Tomb.  Overnight in Jerusalem or late-night departure. 
 
Day 11 – Thursday, April 15 
Arrive in the U.S. 
 


